./;' Kverneland

8446

Spare Parts Manual

A131774540

Article number:
Language:

EN
2016
VF6590

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <

Production year (from):
Prod. Series nr (from):

kverneland

|






8446 /| Table of Contents

./;' Kverneland

PosNo Assembly group Page
B MIDDLE GEAR BOX 1
B SINGLE SWATH GEAR BOX 2
B GEAR BOX 3
B DRIVE SHAFT 4
B DRIVE SHAFT 5
B SAFETY CLUTCH 6
C TRAILING AXLE 7
C TYRES 16 X6,5-8 8
C SUPPORT WHEEL (OPTION) 9
C SPARE WHEEL (OPTION) 10
D HYDRAULIC DEVICE 11
D HYDRAULIC BORDER TEDDING

(OPTION) 12
F BORDER TEDDING SYSTEM 13
F ATTACHMENT CARRIER 14
F CLEVIS (OPTION) 15 D
F PROTECTION BAR 16
F SUPPORT ARM 17
F VIBRATION DAMPER 18
F CENTRAL MACHINE BEARING TUBE 19 F
F SIDE MACHINE BEARING TUBE 20
F LOCKING DEVICE FOR WORK AT

SLOPES 21
H LIGHTING (OPTION) 22
L ROTOR ROTATING CW (2 PCS.) 23
L ROTOR ROTATING CCW (2 PCS.) 24
M PROTECTION YOKE 25
M PROTECTION YOKE 26
M DOCUMENT BOX 27
U WARNING PANEL REAR (OPTION) 28
U WARNING PANEL REAR (START MY

2023) 29
M ADDITIONAL LIGHTING (OPTION) 30
U WARNING PANEL FRONT FRANCE

(OPTION FR) 31
U WARNING DECAL EU/OTHERS 32
] DECAL + PAINT 33

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: a




8446 | MIDDLE GEAR BOX ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF001668

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



8446 | MIDDLE GEAR BOX 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00019600 3 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - A 35X62X7

2 VF16624087.86 1 MIDDLE GEAR BOX 4,6 M TEDDER 1=1,69

3 VF16625062 1 VENTING VALVE GL+8 1001-11-04-01-00

4 VF16661130 1 COVER GEARBOX

5 VF16661129 1 WASHER ALUMINIUM

6 VF16661128 1 OIL PLUG R 3/8"

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



8446 / SINGLE SWATH GEAR BOX

‘/;' Kverneland

Qil gear
SAEQ0 API-GL-4 0,8 |

SPMVF000656

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2




8446 / SINGLE SWATH GEAR BOX

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16645511 1 WASHER 54.8X 45.2X 0.5

2 VF16645512 1 HOUSING

3 VF16645513 1 HOUSING

4 VF16645514 1 PINION SHAFT Z14 M3

5 VF16645515 1 PINION Z23 M3

6 VF16645516 1 CROWN WHEEL 742 M3

7 KG01358500 2 BALL BEARING 6007

8 KG01377800 2 BALL BEARING 6204-2RS

9 KG01359900 2 BALL BEARING 6009

10 KG00335361 3 HEX. BOLT M8X45 10.9

11 KG00473061 3 HEX. SCREW M8X70 8.8

12 KG01067561 3 LOCK NUT M8 8

13 VF16645517 2 PIN A6X 16 U6364

14 KG01110162 1 CIRCLIP-A 45 X 1.75

15 KG01130600 1 CIRCLIP-B 75 X 2.5

16 KT99250982 1 OIL PLUG 3/8"

17 KG00121800 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 35X52X7
18 KG00022200 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - A 45X65X8
19 KG00023700 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - A 50X72X8
30 VF16644068.86 1 GEARBOX I=3:1

31 KG01109362 1 CIRCLIP-A35X 1.5

32 KG02001500 1 SAFETY CHAIN L=400MM

251 KG01267361 6 WASHER M8

252 KG01067561 3 LOCK NUT M8 8

253 VF16645509 1 GUARD

254 KG01050561 1 HEX. NUT M12 10

255 A131927762 1 SET SCREW M12X35 45H DIN914 GEOMET

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2



./;' Kverneland

8446 /| GEAR BOX

SPMVF001880

Page number: 3

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



8446 /| GEAR BOX

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

‘/;' Kverneland

1 KG01100300 1 CIRCLIP-A55X 3

2 KG01131900 1 CIRCLIP-B 100 X 3 (STEEL)

3 KG01360700 2 BALL BEARING 6011-2RS

4 KG01362100 1 BALL BEARING 6013-2RS

5 KG01462100 1 BALL BEARING 6008-2RS C3

6 KT99417021 1 1/8 RG 45 NIPPLE

7 VF16622304 1 WASHER/DISC/PLATE

9 VF16648755 1 PLUG GPN300 V4 1+8

10 VF16648400.86 1 ROTOR GEAR BOX 5+6 ARMS WITH FAT

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 3



8446 / DRIVE SHAFET ./;' Kverneland

SPMVF002698

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 4



8446 /| DRIVE SHAFT

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A100026762 2 CIRCLIPB 72X 25

2 A131771200 1 DRIVE SHAFT MIDDLE MACHINE

3 KG01098700 4 CIRCLIP-A 27 X 2

4 KG01109362 2 CIRCLIP-A35X 1.5

5 KG01461600 2 BALL BEARING 6007-2RS C3

6 VF01137876 2 SHIM 56X72X3,0 D988

7 VF16620161 2 DOUBLE CARDAN JOINT DG1 204017759+
8 VF16620181 4 WASHER 1MM SW 24 1.

9 VF16620199 2 TRAVERSE SHAFT EXTERN 4,6 M TEDDER
10 VF16620205 2 NILOS-RING 6007 ZAV

11 VF16648475.61 2 HOLDING RING

12 VF16648574 2 CIRCLIP RW 28

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 4



8446 / DRIVE SHAFET ./;' Kverneland

SPMVF001263

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



8446 /| DRIVE SHAFT

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16607091.97 1 JOINT SHAFT 900NM W 2200 SD15 1160 K33B
4 WA116169 1 OUTER GUARD HALF BLACK

5 WA116170 1 PROTECTION HALF BLACK

11 VF16625101 1 FORK ASGE 2200 13+8" 6-PART

12 KG02008100 1 ASGE LOCK COMPLETE SIZE B 1 3/8"

13 VF16606746 1 SAFETY CLUTCH 900NM

21 VF16624984 2 CROSS AND BEARING KIT COMPLETE 24X61
22 KG02004700 2 GREASE NIPPLE AM6-3,5

23 WAO041065 1 INBOARD YOKE RG2200-OV

24 VF01157382 2 ROLL PIN 10X65 EN ISO 8752 ZN.FL.

25 WA112382 1 PROFILE PIPE OV-1400 BLACK

26 WA112598 1 PROFILE PIPE 1-1400 BLACK

27 KG02002700 1 INBOARD YOKE RG2200-1

51 KG02005700 2 SLIDING RING

52 WA377242 2 PROTECTIVE CONE BLACK RP12

53 KG00742063 2 TAPPING SCREW 3.5X9.5 4.8

54 V(G82.85.00 2 REINFORCING COLLAR

56 KG02001500 2 SAFETY CHAIN L=400MM

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5



8446 /| SAFETY CLUTCH ./;' Kverneland

00 D!

-
|
|
|
|
|
|

SPMVF002034

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 6



8446 | SAFETY CLUTCH ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16606746 1 SAFETY CLUTCH 900NM

2 RG00033867 1 AGRASET 108

8 KG01130900 1 CIRCLIP-B 80 X 2.5

9 VF06580137 1 THRUST WASHER K31-K63B R+L F3 86X70X3

10 VG55.17.12 1 SEALING RING

11 A100020200 1 AGRASET 106 (3 X 8 PCS.)

16 VF16607091.97 1 JOINT SHAFT 900NM W 2200 SD15 1160 K33B

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 6



8446 /| TRAILING AXLE

./;' Kverneland

SPMVF001291

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 7




8446 /| TRAILING AXLE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00639261 4 CARRIAGE BOLT M8X30 8.8 OPTION
2 KG01067561 4 LOCK NUT M8 8 OPTION
3 KG01255061 4 SPLIT PIN 8X50 ST

4 VF06214246 4 WASHER 9X18X2 GALV. OPTION
5 VF16607123 4 ROLL PIN 12X18 DINEN ISO 8752 ZN.FL.

6 VF16622415 4 FIXING PIN WELDED

7 VF16622442.86 1 GUARD PLATE OPTION
8 VF16623241 4 LYNCH PIN 5X32 DIN11023 GALYV.

9 VF16623512.61 2 STIFFENING BRACKET

10 VF16623515.61 2 BOW FE/ZN GALV. D34 OPTION
11 VF16624088 4 WASHER 34,5X50X2,5 GALV.

12 VF16640394 2 SETSCREW M10X16D914 45HGALV.DIN267-27MKL OPTION
13 VF16641508.86 4 RUNNING WHEEL AXLE WELDED WITH 3 HOLE

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 7




8446 / TYRES 16 X6,5-8

./;' Kverneland

00000000000

© Kverne land Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=




8446 / TYRES 16 X6,5-8

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01067761 4 LOCK NUT M12 8

2 KG01476400 8 BALL BEARING 6205-2RS C3

3 VF06214206 4 WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A2C

4 A131653030 4 TIRE 16X6.50-8 10PR + TUBE

4 VF06216638 4 TUBE 16X6.50-8 FOR TT 10 PR

5 VF06249879 4 SPACER

6 VF06564451.98 4 RIM 5.50AX8 SILVER

7 VF06567492 4 BUSH D25+31,5 L13,5

8 VF06567493 4 WHEEL CAP D 52 H = 36 MM

9 VF16605580 4 ANTI WRAPPING DEVICE 16X6,5 SILVER

11 VF06564096 4 CPL. WHEEL 16X6,5X8 TT 10PR SILVER RIM

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 8



8446 /| SUPPORT WHEEL (OPTION)

./;' Kverneland

SPMVF001882

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9




8446 /| SUPPORT WHEEL (OPTION)

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00355961 2 HEX. BOLT M10X75 8.8

2 KG00472261 1 ML2. SCREW M8X30 8.8

3 KG00639161 4 CARRIAGE BOLT M8X25 8.8

4 KG00641661 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X35 8.8
5 KG01067561 7 LOCK NUT M8 8

6 KG01067661 6 LOCK NUT M10 8

7 KG01067761 4 LOCK NUT M12 8

8 KG01067961 2 LOCK NUT M16 8

9 KG01188162 2 TENSION PIN 5X36

10 KG01194062 1 TENSION PIN 10X45

11 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

12 KG01267561 4 WASHER M12

13 KG01267761 2 WASHER M16

14 KG01273661 2 WASHER DIN7349 M10 A3C
15 VF01168225 1 GREASE FITTING H1 SFG 8X1
16 VF06214246 7 WASHER 9X18X2 GALV.

17 VF06214287 2 WASHER 16X22X1 GALV.

18 VF06215672 1 SPRING CLIP 5 DIN11024

19 VF06250872 1 RING

20 VF16608048 1 RING D48

21 VF16608058 2 FLANGED BUSH 34X38+50X35
22 VF16608362 1 GUL ADV. FARE FOR AT FOD KLEMMES
23 VF16609035 1 FLANGED BUSH

24 VF16609037 1 PIN

25 VF16609210 8 SLIDING PAD BIG

26 VF16609227 1 S-HOOK

27 VF16621254 1 PIN

28 VF16621257.61 1 CONNECTING PLATE

29 VF16621258.61 1 CONNECTING PLATE

30 VF16646648.61 1 EYE BOLT DIN444 LA M8X60 8.8 GALV.
31 VF16648473.86 1 WHEEL AXLE WELDED

32 VF16648511.86 1 AXLE WELDED

33 VF16648522.61 2 YOKE SCREW

34 VF16648554.86 1 GUARD PLATE

35 VF16648785.61 1 TURNBUCKLE L360MM

36 VF16648787.61 2 PLATE

37 VF16648789.61 1 PIN

38 VF16648795.61 1 PIN

39 Al131117986 1 SUPPORT WELDED

40 VF01139119 1 CHAIN 2,8 D5686 9 GL GALV.

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9



8446 | SPARE WHEEL (OPTION)

‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF001460

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10




8446 /| SPARE WHEEL (OPTION) 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00645961 1 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X90 8.8 VZ. DIN603

2 KG01067761 1 LOCK NUT M12 8

3 KG01254361 1 SPLIT PIN 6.3X80 ST

4 VF06214206 1 WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A2C

5 VF06564096 1 CPL. WHEEL 16X6,5X8 TT 10PR SILVER RIM

6 VF16644690.61 1 HOLDER

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 10



8446 | HYDRAULIC DEVICE ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF002708

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 11



8446 | HYDRAULIC DEVICE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00354161 2 HEX. BOLT M8X90 8.8

2 KG00474061 4 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

3 KG01067561 2 LOCK NUT M8 8

4 KG01067661 1 LOCK NUT M10 8

5 VF01116740 1 NOZZLE XT 8-L GALYV.

6 VF01136996 1 LIFTING EYE BOLT C15 DIN580 M10 GALYV.

7 VF01139193 3 TAPPING SCR. AM6X16 DIN7513 GALV.

8 VF01142830 2 TENSION SPRING 1,4+13+100

9 VF01211882 1 PIPE CLIP RSGU1 15X15

10 VF06214217 8 WASHER 17X28X3DIN1441 GALV.

11 VF06582530 1 HYDR. HOSE 0BODN6X2500 DKOL-8L+DKOL-8L
12 VF06589024 2 HYDR. HOSE1BODN6X1330 DKOL-8L+DKOL90-8L
13 VF06589674 1 INNER TUBE HOLDER

14 VF16607198 4 FLANGED BUSH

15 VF16607218.86 2 LATCH WELDED

16 VF16615171 1 PLUG CONTACT DN 10 EXTE. THREAD M 14X1,5
17 A159128586 2 PULL CYLINDER 32/16 X 325 STROKE

18 VF16620292 2 BOLT 16X100X46 GALV.

19 VF16620293 2 BOLT 16X56X46 GALV.

20 VF16620370 2 RESTRICTOR 0,7 MM D8,0X1

21 VF16644041 2 SCREW IN NIPPLE GEOSLR 1/8" KEG.CFX

22 VF16622969 2 SEALING SET BUTER

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 11



8446 /| HYDRAULIC BORDER TEDDING (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

N/ /yﬁ/ °N & T A
N P |
N g

SPMVF002485

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 12



8446 | HYDRAULIC BORDER TEDDING (OPTION)

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A131389786 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 32X20X112

2 KG01251561 3 SPLIT PIN 4X25 ST

3 KG01267761 3 WASHER M16

4 VF01139193 1 TAPPING SCR. AM6X16 DIN7513 GALV.

5 VF01139369 1 BOLT DIN1444-B16H11X50 GALV.

6 VF01211882 1 PIPE CLIP RSGU1 15X15

7 VF16615171 2 PLUG CONTACT DN 10 EXTE. THREAD M 14X1,5
8 VF16623695 2 HY.HOS.1BODN6X2900DKOL-8L/DKOL90-8L

9 VF16625057 1 BOLT D1433-16H11X90X80 GALYV.

10 A131603500 1 SEALING SET (A1313897)

11 VF16624963 1 SEALING SET CYL. VF16641435 BUTER

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 12



8446 /| BORDER TEDDING SYSTEM ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF001462

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 13



8446 /| BORDER TEDDING SYSTEM

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00481661 1 HEX. SCREW M16X140 8.8

2 KG01067961 1 LOCK NUT M16 8

3 KG01251561 2 SPLIT PIN 4X25 ST

4 KG01253761 4 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST

5 KG01267761 6 WASHER M16

6 KG01267961 4 WASHER M20

7 VF06210029 2 BOLT DIN1434-16H11X55X50 GALV.

8 VF16616232 1 TORSION SPRING

9 VF16647548.61 1 PIPE

10 VF16649455.94 1 STEERING BAR WELDED

11 VF16649472.94 2 STEERING BAR WELDED

12 VF16649474.61 1 LOCKING PLATE

- VF16646738 1 PULL ROPE YELLOW 5000MM PERLON

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 13



8446 | ATTACHMENT CARRIER ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF001492

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 14



8446 | ATTACHMENT CARRIER

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01191962 2 TENSION PIN 8X45

2 KG01192462 1 TENSION PIN 8X100

3 KG01253761 4 SPLIT PIN 6.3X40 ST

4 VF01141355 1 SPRING CLIP 5 GALV.

5 VF06211876 2 SNAP HOOK C60 D5299 GALYV.

6 KG01267961 4 WASHER M20

7 VF06214232 2 WASHER 29X42X5DIN1441 GALV.

8 VF06215672 1 SPRING CLIP 5 DIN11024

9 A144196800 1 CORD BLACK

10 VF06564945 2 BOLT

11 VF06565619.86 2 FORKED PIECE WELD.

12 VF16605465.94 1 PARKING STAND WELD.

13 VF16605467 1 BOLT 28X118X100

14 VF16609260 1 PIN KAT 1+2

15 VF16611356 1 CHAIN 4X32 20 LINKS + SNAP HOOK
16 VF16649727.94 1 3-POINT LINKAGE WELD.

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 14



8446 / CLEVIS (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF002194

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 15



8446 / CLEVIS (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A145344886 2 FORK PIECE LONG WELDED

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 15



./;' Kverneland

SPMVF002192

A

Page number: 16

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <

8446 | PROTECTION BAR

A SA) Al
FINAY o -
AN S
N /ﬂun.uu\
¥ PSRN
S ﬁruw \
Y
SIS
! zyz
N
[N N
) R S [P S
2 ) \
N — \
AN “ i !
S~ I =======
-~ / wes i 7
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu &

© Kverneland Group



8446 | PROTECTION BAR ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00474361 4 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

2 KG01067661 4 LOCK NUT M10 8

3 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

4 VF16609767 2 END CAP FOR PIPE 30 GPN 280 ER 30

5 VF16661995.94 1 PROTECTION RIGHT WELD.

6 VF16661996.94 1 PROTECTION LEFT WELD.

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 16



8446 /| SUPPORT ARM ./;' Kverneland

SPMVF002725

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 17



‘/;' Kverneland

8446 /| SUPPORT ARM

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00362861 1 HEX. BOLT M16X110 8.8

2 KG00363661 4 HEX. BOLT M16X190 8.8 VZ. DIN931

3 KG01067961 5 LOCK NUT M16 8

4 KG01267761 8 WASHER M16

5 VF01142820 2 PLUG

6 VF01142849 2 WASHER 16X55X4 GALV.

7 VF16608187 1 SLEEVE HARDENED

8 VF16620156.94 1 SUPPORT ARM WELDED

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 17



8446 /| VIBRATION DAMPER ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF000468

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 18



8446 / VIBRATION DAMPER

‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG01294162 20 DISC SPRING 16X8.2X0.9

2 VF06214215 2 WASHER 18X30X1,5 GALV.

3 VF16620403 2 FRICTION ELEMENT

4 VF16620407.61 1 BAR

5 VF16620410.61 1 PIPE WELDED

6 VF16620411.61 2 CONNECTING PLATE

7 KG00353861 2 HEX. BOLT M8X70 8.8

8 KG01067561 2 LOCK NUT M8 8

9 KG01251561 2 SPLIT PIN 4X25 ST

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 18




8446 | CENTRAL MACHINE BEARING TUBE ‘/;' Kverneland

Identification 2 Pos.
BMZ 4010,5 s 42,0
BMZ 4010,5 S Al42, 15 14

SPMVF002699

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 19



8446 | CENTRAL MACHINE BEARING TUBE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A131770894 1 SUPPORT ARM LH WELDED

2 A131770994 1 SUPPORT ARM RH WELDED

3 KG00358461 4 HEX. BOLT M12X110 8.8

4 KG00363661 4 HEX. BOLT M16X190 8.8 VZ. DIN931

5 KG01067961 4 LOCK NUT M16 8

6 KG01267561 4 WASHER M12

7 KG01267761 8 WASHER M16

8 KT99328865 8 SELF TAPPING HEX.SCREW M8X16 A3C DIN7500
9 VF06216439 1 CLAMPING PIECE S 90+15 SZ W1 DIN3017

10 VF06584165.97 1 PROTECTIVE CONE LLD-PE BLACK RAL 9005

11 VF16620050 4 BUSH 40X42X10,5

12 VF16620375 2 CANVAS

13 VF16623537.61 4 BRACKET FOR CANVAS FL. 20X 5X 136

14 VF16644621 4 BUSH 40X42,15X10,5

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 19



8446 / SIDE MACHINE BEARING TUBE

./;' Kverneland

SPMVF003430

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 20




8446 / SIDE MACHINE BEARING TUBE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00358461 8 HEX. BOLT M12X110 8.8

2 KG01099700 4 CIRCLIP-A 42X 2.5

3 KG01267561 8 WASHER M12

4 KG02000600 4 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1X135 DEG

5 VF01107101 12 WASHER 8,4DIN125 GALV.

6 VF01173381 12 SCR.M8X20 D933 8.8 GALV.DIN267-27MKL

7 VF06214492 4 SPACER 40X50X0,5 D988

8 VF16620196.94 1 BEARING TUBE EXTERN RIGHT 4,6 M TEDDER
9 VF16620197.94 1 BEARING TUBE EXTERN LEFT 4,6 M TEDDER
10 VF16620206 8 SPACER 40X50X1 DIN 988 A2C

11 VF16623538 4 BEARING FLANGE D=40

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 20



8446 | LOCKING DEVICE FOR WORK AT SLOPES ‘/;' Kverneland

w/@p

SPMVF000751

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 21



8446 /| LOCKING DEVICE FOR WORK AT SLOPES

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Remark
1 VF16605535 1 CRANK/HANDLE

2 VF16605531 1 SPACER RING

3 VF16605527 1 GUIDE BOLT

4 VF16605528.61 1 BRACKET FE/ZN GALV.

5 KG00641461 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25 8.8

6 KG01260361 2 WASHER M10X30 ST

7 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

8 VF16605038 1 SPINDLE NUT

9 VF16605009 1 DRAW SPRING

10 KG00474361 1 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

11 VF16600228.61 1 BRACKET WELDED FE/ZN GALV.

13 KG01067761 1 LOCK NUT M12 8

14 KG01253861 2 SPLIT PIN 6.3X45 ST

15 VF06214234 2 WASHER 31X45X2 GALV.

16 KG00356961 1 HEX. BOLT M10X160 8.8

17 KG01052061 1 HEX. NUT M10 8

18 VF16607629 1 BALL HANDLE DIN 319-KU-40-M10-E

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 21



8446 / LIGHTING (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

reflector

SPMVF002526

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 22



8446 / LIGHTING (OPTION)

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF01121327 1 PLUG CONTACT 7-POLE

2 VF16642807 1 MAIN CABLE WITH PLUG L=9750 BILETERAL 7P
3 VF16602583 1 INTERMEDIATE CABLE 4XO0,75 4500LG.

4 VF16600345 2 TAIL LIGHT CPL.

5 VF01121409 2 BULP 12V 10W DIN72601

6 KT99477138 2 LIGHTING BULB 12V 21W

7 VF16600346 2 SIDE LIGHT CPL.

8 VF01121444 2 TUBE LAMP

9 VF16602584 4 GUARD

10 VF16613283 6 CABLE RETAINER

11 VF16604765 8 CABLE TIE 250X4,8 SW SNX 3-50

12 VF16602585 10 CONNECTOR/UNION 1,5-2,5 DESIGNATIO L-RBI
14 VF01138092 4 WASHER 5,3DIN125 GALV.

16 KG01067261 2 LOCK NUT M5

18 VF16623510 1 REFLECTOR, ROUND, RED ADHESIVE D60

19 VF16644293 2 PANEL

20 VF16641492 1 GLASS

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 22




8446 / ROTOR ROTATING CW (2 PCS.) ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF002701

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 23



8446 / ROTOR ROTATING CW (2 PCS))

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A131533861 1 FILLING PLATE

2 A131835630 5 TINE FIXING SET, TEDDER (COMPACTLINE)
3 KG00644861 5 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8

4 KG01067761 10 LOCK NUT M12 8

5 KG01192162 1 TENSION PIN 8X60

6 KG01196962 1 TENSION PIN 14X60

7 VF01120693 1 GREASE FITTING H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

8 VF06214155 5 VERB. RIPP SCR. M12X30-100 W158.12 ZN.FL
9 VF06214206 10  WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A2C

10 VF06214558 1 SPACER 35X52X1,0 ST2K50 BLANK

11 VF06580459 5 TINE SAFETY DEVICE

12 VF16640095.61 1 ROTOR AXLE

13 VF16643702.94 1 ROTOR COVER-PLATE 5 ARMS

14 VF16644530.88 5 SPRING TINE, 9 MM, TEDDER

15 VF16644606.61 5 SQUARE WASHER FVZ 14 DIN434

16 VF16648562.86 1 CLAMPING DEVICE

17 VF16648616.86 5 ROTOR ARM

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 23



8446 / ROTOR ROTATING CCW (2 PCS.) ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF002700

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 24



8446 | ROTOR ROTATING CCW (2 PCS.)

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A131533861 1 FILLING PLATE

2 A131835630 5 TINE FIXING SET, TEDDER (COMPACTLINE)
3 KG00644861 5 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8

4 KG01067761 10 LOCK NUT M12 8

5 KG01192162 1 TENSION PIN 8X60

6 KG01196962 1 TENSION PIN 14X60

7 VF01120693 1 GREASE FITTING H1 AM 8X1 DIN 71412

8 VF06214155 5 VERB. RIPP SCR. M12X30-100 W158.12 ZN.FL
9 VF06214206 10  WASHER 13X30X4 RM=580-680 MPA A2C

10 VF06214558 1 SPACER 35X52X1,0 ST2K50 BLANK

11 VF06580459 5 TINE SAFETY DEVICE

12 VF16640095.61 1 ROTOR AXLE

13 VF16643702.94 1 ROTOR COVER-PLATE 5 ARMS

14 VF16644530.88 5 SPRING TINE, 9 MM, TEDDER

15 VF16644606.61 5 SQUARE WASHER FVZ 14 DIN434

16 VF16648562.86 1 CLAMPING DEVICE

17 VF16648616.86 5 ROTOR ARM

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 24



8446 /| PROTECTION YOKE ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF001682

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 25



8446 /| PROTECTION YOKE 4/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00474361 8 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

2 KG01067661 8 LOCK NUT M10 8

3 KG01267461 16 WASHER M10

4 VF16609767 2 END CAP FOR PIPE 30 GPN 280 ER 30

5 VF16620376.94 2 LATERAL GUARD WELD. 5,2 M TEDDER

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 25



8446 /| PROTECTION YOKE ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF002191

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 26



8446 | PROTECTION YOKE

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00358661 4 HEX. BOLT M12X130 8.8

2 KG00545661 8 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M8X50 8.8
3 KG00641561 2 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30 8.8

4 KG01067561 8 LOCK NUT M8 8

5 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

6 KG01267461 2 WASHER M10

7 KG01267561 4 WASHER M12

8 VF06214195 8 WASHER 9X17X2,5 GALV.

9 VF06214690 2 O-RING 15X 3,0 NBR70

10 VF16604791 4 SQUARE PLUG GPN260 Q30303
11 VF16622430.61 2 GUIDE EYE

12 VF16644004.94 4 YOKE

13 VF16661345.94 1 PROTECTION LEFT WELD.

14 VF16661346.94 1 PROTECTION RIGHT WELD.

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 26



8446 /| DOCUMENT BOX ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF001894

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 27



8446 /| DOCUMENT BOX ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00355761 2 HEX. BOLT M10X65 8.8

2 KG01067561 2 LOCK NUT M8 8

3 KG01067661 2 LOCK NUT M10 8

4 KG01267361 2 WASHER M8

5 KG01267461 4 WASHER M10

6 KG01273661 2 WASHER DIN7349 M10 A3C

7 VF01142856 2 CUP SQR. BOLT M8X25DIN7380-2 10.9 GALV.

8 VF16660164 1 DOCUMENT BOX D=89 MM

9 VF16661581.61 1 DOCUMENTATIONBOX RETAINER

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 27



8446 / WARNING PANEL REAR (OPTION) 4/;' Kverneland

SPMVF002533

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 28



8446 / WARNING PANEL REAR (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 KG00353661 4 HEX. BOLT M8X60 8.8

2 KG01067561 16 LOCK NUT M8 8

3 VF01107101 20  WASHER 8,4DIN125 GALV.

4 VF01142565 12 TRUSS-HEAD SCR. M8X20 109 GALV.

5 VF16620448.61 2 STRIP FE+ZN L=400 BL.5

6 VF16620449.61 2 STRIP FE+ZN L=463 FL. 25X5

7 VF16620666 2 WARNING PANEL VIGTIGT SE TEXT

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 28



./;' Kverneland

8446 | WARNING PANEL REAR (START MY 2023)

SPMVF003426

Page number: 29

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



8446 | WARNING PANEL REAR (START MY 2023)

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A139808197 2 LID WARNING PANEL SIDES OPEN

2 A139808297 2 COVER

3 A151090600 2 REFLECTOR WHITE SELF-ADHESIVE D60

4 A156017574 4 WARNING SIGN STICKER 282X282

5 A156017878 2 TAIL LIGHT LED W. CABLE

6 A156018378 2 REFLECTOR 90X40 RED

7 A156054132 1 LEFT WARNING SIGN BOTH SIDES MOUNTED

8 A156054632 1 RIGHT WARNING SIGN BOTH SIDES MOUNTED

9 A156064432 2 WARNING BOARD PAGES OPEN PRE-ASSEMBLED
10 A159485486 1 WARNING PANEL SHEET LH

11 A159485886 1 WARNING PANEL SHEET RH

12 A159488197 2 COVER W CABLE BREAKTHROUGH

13 A159500900 1 CABLE 7M WITH AMP SUPER SEAL 4POL

14 KG00542261 8 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5X20 8.8

15 KG00542461 6 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5X30 8.8

16 KG00672863 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4X16 4.8

17 KG01067161 4 LOCK NUT M4 8

18 KG01267061 4 WASHER M4

19 KG01267161 14  WASHER M5

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 29



8446 / ADDITIONAL LIGHTING (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF003487

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 30



8446 / ADDITIONAL LIGHTING (OPTION) ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A145944600 2 ADAPTER CABLE NUMBER PLATE LIGHT

2 A159053186 4 BOW

3 A159083278 2 LED POSITION LAMP

4 KG00701363 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5X25 4.8

5 KG01067261 4 LOCK NUT M5

6 VF01138092 4 WASHER 5,3DIN125 GALV.

7 KK709781 1 DECAL SPEED LIMIT 30 KM

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 30



‘/;' Kverneland

8446 | WARNING PANEL FRONT FRANCE (OPTION FR)

SPMVF001466

Page number: 31

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



8446 | WARNING PANEL FRONT FRANCE (OPTION FR)

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 AC480983 1 WARNING PANEL LEFT 282X423 TPESC

2 AC480984 1 WARNING PANEL RIGHT 282X423 TPESC
3 KG00542161 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5X16 8.8

4 KG01067261 4 LOCK NUT M5

5 KG01067561 16 LOCK NUT M8 8

6 KG01267161 4 WASHER M5

7 KG00545661 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M8X50 8.8

8 VF01107101 24  WASHER 8,4DIN125 GALV.

9 VF01142565 1 TRUSS-HEAD SCR. M8X20 109 GALV.

10 VF06214042 2 TRIANGLE REAR-REFLECTOR WGF 4.3870
11 VF16621945 1 DECVF 25 KM/H FRANCE

12 VF16643979.61 2 STRIP

13 VF16644279.61 2 HOLDER

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 31



8446 /| WARNING DECAL EU/OTHERS ‘/;' Kverneland

SPMVF_F464_ WARN

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 32



8446 | WARNING DECAL EU/OTHERS

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16613042 1 WARNING DECAL MAX. 210BAR

2 VF16601350 1 WARNING DECAL SWITCH OF THE ENGINE

3 VF16601375 1 WARNING DECAL MAX. 540 RPM

4 VF16613391 1 WARNING DECAL READ OPENING MANUAL

5 VF16601352 1 WARNING PLATE CAUTION WHEN LIFTING

6 VF16601353 2 WARNING DECAL KEEP CLEAR SLEWING RANGE
7 VF16613719 2 WARNING DECAL RISK OF CRUSHING

8 VF16644221 1 WARNING DECAL CAUTION FLYING OBJECTS

9 VF16646945 1 WARNING DECAL DISTANCE ROTOR

10 VF16601351 1 WARNING DECAL DISTANCE FROM TRACTOR

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 32




8446 | DECAL + PAINT ./;' Kverneland

SPMVF002697

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 33



8446 | DECAL + PAINT ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 A145695332 1 DECAL SET 8446

2 KG01906298 1 SPRAY 400 ML SILVER RAL 9006

2 VF02953359.86 1 SPRAY 400 ML BLACK GREY RAL 7021

3 VF02953358 1 PAINT BLACK-GREY 0,75 LTR

3 VF01008346 1 CAN 1 LITER SILVER RAL 9006

© Kverneland Group VF65902401 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 33



8446 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
A100020200 6 11 A159500900 29 13 KG00639261 7 1 KG01067761 8 1
A100026762 4 1 AC480983 31 1 KG00641461 21 5 KG01067761 9 7
A131117986 9 39 AC480984 31 2 KG00641561 26 3 KG01067761 10 2
A131389786 12 1 KG00019600 1 1 KG00641661 9 4 KG01067761 21 13
A131533861 23 1 KG00022200 2 18 KG00644861 23 3 KG01067761 23 4
A131533861 24 1 KG00023700 2 19 KG00644861 24 3 KG01067761 24 4
A131603500 12 10 KG00121800 2 17 KG00645961 10 1 KG01067961 9 8
A131653030 8 4 KG00335361 2 10 KG00672863 29 16 KG01067961 13 2
A131770894 19 1 KG00353661 28 1 KG00701363 30 4 KG01067961 17 3
A131770994 19 2 KG00353861 18 7 KG00742063 5 53 KG01067961 19 5
A131771200 4 2 KG00354161 11 1 KG01050561 2 254 KG01098700 4 3
A131835630 23 2 KG00355761 27 1 KG01052061 21 17 KG01099700 20 2
A131835630 24 2 KG00355961 9 1 KG01067161 29 17 KG01100300 3 1
A131927762 2 255 KG00356961 21 16 KG01067261 22 16 KG01109362 2 31
A139808197 29 1 KG00358461 19 3 KG01067261 30 5 KG01109362 4 4
A139808297 29 2 KG00358461 20 1 KG01067261 31 4 KG01110162 2 14
A144196800 14 9 KG00358661 26 1 KG01067561 2 12 KG01130600 2 15
A145344886 15 1 KG00362861 17 1 KG01067561 2 252 KG01130900 6 8
A145695332 33 1 KG00363661 17 2 KG01067561 7 2 KG01131900 3 2
A145944600 30 1 KG00363661 19 4 KG01067561 9 5 KG01188162 9 9
A151090600 29 3 KG00472261 9 2 KG01067561 11 3 KG01191962 14 1
A156017574 29 4 KG00473061 2 11 KG01067561 18 8 KG01192162 23 5
A156017878 29 5 KG00474061 11 2 KG01067561 26 4 KG01192162 24 5
A156018378 29 6 KG00474361 16 1 KG01067561 27 2 KG01192462 14 2
A156054132 29 7 KG00474361 21 10 KG01067561 28 2 KG01194062 9 10
A156054632 29 8 KG00474361 25 1 KG01067561 31 5 KG01196962 23 6
A156064432 29 9 KG00481661 13 1 KG01067661 9 6 KG01196962 24 6
A159053186 30 2 KG00542161 31 3 KG01067661 11 4 KG01251561 12 2
A159083278 30 3 KG00542261 29 14 KG01067661 16 2 KG01251561 13 3
A159128586 11 17 KG00542461 29 15 KG01067661 21 7 KG01251561 18 9
A159485486 29 10 KG00545661 26 2 KG01067661 25 2 KG01253761 13 4
A159485886 29 11 KG00545661 31 7 KG01067661 26 5 KG01253761 14 3
A159488197 29 12 KG00639161 9 3 KG01067661 27 3 KG01253861 21 14

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: i




8446 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
KG01254361 10 3 KG01462100 3 5 VF01139369 12 5 VF06214558 23 10
KG01255061 7 3 KG01476400 8 2 VF01141355 14 4 VF06214558 24 10
KG01260361 21 6 KG01906298 33 2 VF01142565 28 4 VF06214690 26 9
KG01267061 29 18 KG02000600 20 4 VF01142565 31 9 VF06215672 9 18
KG01267161 29 19 KG02001500 2 32 VF01142820 17 5 VF06215672 14 8
KG01267161 31 6 KG02001500 5 56 VF01142830 11 8 VF06216439 19 9
KG01267361 2 251 KG02002700 5 27 VF01142849 17 6 VF06216638 8 4
KG01267361 27 4 KG02004700 5 22 VF01142856 27 7 VF06249879 8 5
KG01267461 9 11 KG02005700 5 51 VF01157382 5 24 VF06250872 9 19
KG01267461 16 3 KG02008100 5 12 VF01168225 9 15 VF06564096 8 11
KG01267461 25 3 KK709781 30 7 VF01173381 20 6 VF06564096 10 5
KG01267461 26 6 KT99250982 2 16 VF01211882 11 9 VF06564451.98 8 6
KG01267461 27 5 KT99328865 19 8 VF01211882 12 6 VF06564945 14 10
KG01267561 9 12 KT99417021 3 6 VF02953358 33 3 VF06565619.86 14 11
KG01267561 19 6 KT99477138 22 6 VF02953359.86 33 2 VF06567492 8 7
KG01267561 20 3 RG00033867 6 2 VF06210029 13 7 VF06567493 8 8
KG01267561 26 7 VF01008346 33 3 VF06211876 14 5 VF06580137 6 9
KG01267761 9 13 VF01107101 20 5 VF06214042 31 10 VF06580459 23 11
KG01267761 12 3 VF01107101 28 3 VF06214155 23 8 VF06580459 24 11
KG01267761 13 5 VF01107101 31 8 VF06214155 24 8 VF06582530 11 11
KG01267761 17 4 VF01116740 11 5 VF06214195 26 8 VF06584165.97 19 10
KG01267761 19 7 VF01120693 23 7 VF06214206 8 3 VF06589024 11 12
KG01267961 13 6 VF01120693 24 7 VF06214206 10 4 VF06589674 11 13
KG01267961 14 6 VF01121327 22 1 VF06214206 23 9 VF16600228.61 21 11
KG01273661 9 14 VF01121409 22 5 VF06214206 24 9 VF16600345 22 4
KG01273661 27 6 VF01121444 22 8 VF06214215 18 2 VF16600346 22 7
KG01294162 18 1 VF01136996 11 6 VF06214217 11 10 VF16601350 32 2
KG01358500 2 7 VF01137876 4 6 VF06214232 14 7 VF16601351 32 10
KG01359900 2 9 VF01138092 22 14 VF06214234 21 15 VF16601352 32 5
KG01360700 3 3 VF01138092 30 6 VF06214246 7 4 VF16601353 32 6
KG01362100 3 4 VF01139119 9 40 VF06214246 9 16 VF16601375 32 3
KG01377800 2 8 VF01139193 11 7 VF06214287 9 17 VF16602583 22 3
KG01461600 4 5 VF01139193 12 4 VF06214492 20 7 VF16602584 22 9

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: ii




8446 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
VF16602585 22 12 VF16613283 22 10 VF16622430.61 26 11 VF16644530.88 24 14
VF16604765 22 11 VF16613391 32 4 VF16622442.86 7 7 VF16644606.61 23 15
VF16604791 26 10 VF16613719 32 7 VF16622969 11 22 VF16644606.61 24 15
VF16605009 21 9 VF16615171 11 16 VF16623241 7 8 VF16644621 19 14
VF16605038 21 8 VF16615171 12 7 VF16623510 22 18 VF16644690.61 10 6
VF16605465.94 14 12 VF16616232 13 8 VF16623512.61 7 9 VF16645509 2 253
VF16605467 14 13 VF16620050 19 11 VF16623515.61 7 10 VF16645511 2 1
VF16605527 21 3 VF16620156.94 17 8 VF16623537.61 19 13 VF16645512 2 2
VF16605528.61 21 4 VF16620161 4 7 VF16623538 20 11 VF16645513 2 3
VF16605531 21 2 VF16620181 4 8 VF16623695 12 8 VF16645514 2 4
VF16605535 21 1 VF16620196.94 20 8 VF16624087.86 1 2 VF16645515 2 5
VF16605580 8 9 VF16620197.94 20 9 VF16624088 7 11 VF16645516 2 6
VF16606746 5 13 VF16620199 4 9 VF16624963 12 11 VF16645517 2 13
VF16606746 6 1 VF16620205 4 10 VF16624984 5 21 VF16646648.61 9 30
VF16607091.97 5 1 VF16620206 20 10 VF16625057 12 9 VF16646738 13 -
VF16607091.97 6 16 VF16620292 11 18 VF16625062 1 3 VF16646945 32 9
VF16607123 7 5 VF16620293 11 19 VF16625101 5 11 VF16647548.61 13 9
VF16607198 11 14 VF16620370 11 20 VF16640095.61 23 12 VF16648400.86 3 10
VF16607218.86 11 15 VF16620375 19 12 VF16640095.61 24 12 VF16648473.86 9 31
VF16607629 21 18 VF16620376.94 25 5 VF16640394 7 12 VF16648475.61 4 11
VF16608048 9 20 VF16620403 18 3 VF16641492 22 20 VF16648511.86 9 32
VF16608058 9 21 VF16620407.61 18 4 VF16641508.86 7 13 VF16648522.61 9 33
VF16608187 17 7 VF16620410.61 18 5 VF16642807 22 2 VF16648554.86 9 34
VF16608362 9 22 VF16620411.61 18 6 VF16643702.94 23 13 VF16648562.86 23 16
VF16609035 9 23 VF16620448.61 28 5 VF16643702.94 24 13 VF16648562.86 24 16
VF16609037 9 24 VF16620449.61 28 6 VF16643979.61 31 12 VF16648574 4 12
VF16609210 9 25 VF16620666 28 7 VF16644004.94 26 12 VF16648616.86 23 17
VF16609227 9 26 VF16621254 9 27 VF16644041 11 21 VF16648616.86 24 17
VF16609260 14 14 VF16621257.61 9 28 VF16644068.86 2 30 VF16648755 3 9
VF16609767 16 4 VF16621258.61 9 29 VF16644221 32 8 VF16648785.61 9 35
VF16609767 25 4 VF16621945 31 11 VF16644279.61 31 13 VF16648787.61 9 36
VF16611356 14 15 VF16622304 3 7 VF16644293 22 19 VF16648789.61 9 37
VF16613042 32 1 VF16622415 7 6 VF16644530.88 23 14 VF16648795.61 9 38

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: iii




8446 / Part No Index

‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No
VF16649455.94 13 10
VF16649472.94 13 11
VF16649474.61 13 12
VF16649727.94 14 16
VF16660164 27 8
VF16661128 1 6
VF16661129 1 5
VF16661130 1 4
VF16661345.94 26 13
VF16661346.94 26 14
VF16661581.61 27 9
VF16661995.94 16 5
VF16661996.94 16 6
VG55.17.12 6 10
VG82.85.00 5 54
WA041065 5 23
WA112382 5 25
WA112598 5 26
WA116169 5 4
WA116170 5 5
WA377242 5 52

© Kverneland Group

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: iv



,/;' Kverneland

8446

VF65902401 < Mach. ID <=

Kverneland Group Kerteminde AS
Taarupstrandvej 25

DK-5300 Kerteminde

Denmark

+45 65 191900

+45 65 191998

© Kverneland Group

All rights reserved. No parts of this book may be reproduced, stored in a database or retrieval system, or published in any form or in any way, electronically,
mechanically, optically, by print, photo print, microfilm (including micro and macro fiche), or any other means, including all video and CD systems, without prior
written permission from the publisher.

Print date: 2023-05-09 \\\\

kverneland



